IMPORTANT

NOTE: Base Bid Pricing is for evaluation purposes ONLY. Due to volatility in the world markets, manufactures are unable to maintain pricing for an extended amount of
time. The Base Bid listed on this RFP is solely for evaluating purposes ONLY.

NOTE: End users MUST be aware the Base Bid used for this RFP was for Fair and Competitive Bidding purposes. Pricing at the time of Delivery MAY be higher due to
changes in world markets. It is the responsibility of the purchase award Contractor to keep the ordering entity aware of any cost changes PRIOR to acceptance of
delivery. Should pricing increase from the date of order to the date of delivery this award may be re-negotiated. If either party can not come to an agreement the award
could be canceled with no penalty to either party.

It is your responsibility contact the vendor prior to purchasing any bus through this program

SPECIFICATION INFORMATION:

® (Qutside Luggage Storage is INCLUDED in the Standard Base Specification on Conventional, Rear Engine Transit and Front Engine Transit Buses.

® [f Qutside Luggage Storage is not desired, see Base Specification Code B4100 to delete

® Due to the complexity of the various seat options, please check with the vendor when selecting any optional seating. This includes but is not limited to: track seating, integrated child seats or seatbelts
® Dealer negotiated items should only be used for items not listed in the specifications.

Kansas Bus Purchasing Program

Price Comparison Report - Spec #40807
Jun 06, 2022 1:24 PM

Buying Organization Midwest Transit
1101 Kenneth Street
Nixa MO 65714
Notes Similar to last purchase
Product Category Bus: Conventional (Fall 2021) (Fall 2021)
Product 77 Passenger
Quantity 3
Product Base Price $110,336.00 $108,994.00 $107,124.00
Body Options
BUS LOCK UP SYSTEM
All doors with electric front door B1590 $218.00 S/E $74.00

CROSSING GATE ARM
electric crossing gate arm B1810 $373.00 $230.00 N/C




CROSSING GATE ARM INTERUPT SWITCH

Add crossing gate arm interrupt switch
DOOR, ENTRANCE, EXTERIOR DOOR HANDLE

Add door handle to exterior of entrance door
EXIT, EMERGENCY WINDOW

Increase from 1 per side to 2 per side
EXIT, ROOF HATCH

Transpec (state qty) (Qty: 2)
FENDERETTES

Rubber fenderettes
FLOOR: SUBFLOOR PLYWOOD

5/8 inch marine grade plywood subfloor
FLOOR: SUBFLOOR JOINTS SEALED

All subfloor joints water proof sealed
GRAB RAIL AT ENTRANCE

Add right side grab rail.
LETTERING; INTERIOR SEAT #'S

Add numbers for interior seats; 2" decal (state quantity) (Qty: 26)
LIGHT, LANDING

Change to LED type light
LIGHT, LED STEPWELL LAMP

Add LED stepwell lamp
LIGHTS

Change 8 way, tail, brake, back up and turn to LED style lamps
LIGHTS, CLEARANCE

Add armored marker and add LED style
LIGHTS, INTERIOR

LED dome lights
LIGHTS TAIL TURN FLUSH MOUNT

Stop tail 4" flush mount LED
LIGHT VISORS

Dual light visors for warning lights
MIRRORS, SIDE

Remote heated
OUTSIDE LUGGAGE STORAGE

Delete outside luggage storage
PAINT, ROOF

Add painted white roof
PANELING, EXTERIOR

Optional 16 ga. exterior metal
POWER SOURCE

B1840

B2010

B2170

B2250

B2350

B2530

B2550

B2750

B3120

B3320

B3360

B3480

B3510

B3530

B3600

B3630

B3940

B4100

B4210

B4250

$0.00
$50.00
N/C

N/A
$117.00
$477.00
N/C
$28.00
$9,100.00
$61.00
$138.00
$632.00
N/A
$326.00
$33.00
N/A
$339.00
($1,728.00)
$206.00

$523.00

N/C

SIE

SIE

SIE
$60.00
$90.00
$25.00
$58.00
N/C

SIE
$41.00
$820.00
N/A
$110.00
SIE
$62.00
$335.00
($1,100.00)
$280.00

$125.00

$15.00
SIE

N/C
($102.00)
$62.00
$98.00
N/C
$31.00
$52.00
$10.00
$16.00
$746.00
$21.00
$220.00
N/C
$48.00
$148.00
($1,397.00)
$325.00

SIE




12-voltin driver area
RADIO SYSTEM

Downgrade AM/FM, PA, radio with MP3 input
SEAT, DRIVER

Magnum seat with mechanical suspension
SEAT, DRIVER; ARM REST

Add Right arm rest
SEAT, DRIVER; SEAT BELT

Add orange seat belt
SEATS 39" BENCH; FL MOUNT; INTERCHANGABLE BACK

39" floor mounted seat wiinterchangable back (state quantity) (Qty: 26)

STEPWELL - dealer negotiated for durable high performance liner coating
applied to exterior and interior surfaces.

Marr Proof step risers
STEPWELL, TREAD
Add pebble tread
STOP ARM SIGNAL
Electric LED strobing
REAR STOP ARM SIGNAL OPTIONS
Electric LED strobing
STORAGE COMPARTMENT DRIVER ABOVE DRIVER
Add storage compartment above driver window
SUNSHADE/SUNSHIELD
Left side drivers window shade
WINDOW, REAR
Laminated, tinted
WINDOWS
Laminated, tinted
WINDOW LINES
Remove window lines
PREWIRE FOR SECURITY & GPS SYSTEMS
Prewire for security & GPS systems. Wiring to include for battery
power, ground & ignition connections
PREWIRE FOR 2-WAY RADIO

Prewire for 2-way radio. Wiring to include for battery power, ground &
ignition connections

Chassis Options
AXLE, REAR: MINIMUM LOAD

19,000 Ibs.
BATTERIES

B4350

B4530

B4890

B4930

B4950

B5220

B5810

B5840

B5920

B5990

B6030

B6140

B6270

B6320

B6340

B7000

B7030

C1320

SIE

S/IE

N/A

$28.00

N/C

N/A

N/A

$256.00

$143.00

$514.00

$106.00

$30.00

$40.00

$1,481.00

N/C

N/A

$25.00

N/A

S/E
N/A
$425.00
S/E
SIE

$5,200.00

$25.00
$210.00
$230.00
$240.00
SIE
$30.00
N/A
$232.00
N/C

N/A

$130.00

($185.00)

N/C
($289.00)
$140.00
$19.00
SIE

SIE

N/C

SIE
$104.00
$323.00
$149.00
$28.00
($9.00)
($287.00)
($89.00)

$76.00

$41.00

($350.00)




3 12-volt, min. 925-CCA each
BRAKES, AIR

Electronic stability for Hydraulic Brakes
BRAKES, TRACTION CONTROL

For hydraulic brakes
COOLANT RECOVERY (ENGINE)

Coolant, extended life with protection to -40 F
CUP HOLDER, DRIVER

Add cup holder in drivers area
ENGINE

Cum. Inline 6 ISB 260HP/660 ftlbs/6.7L w/PTS2500 tr
EXHAUST SYSTEM

Option for exhaust to come through bumper
FAN DRIVE

Electromagnetic fan drive
FUEL TANK

Increase diesel tank to 100-gallon
FULL INSTRUMENTATION PACKAGE (ENGINE)

Remove ammeter
PAINT & FINISH, EXTERIOR

Additional after factory undercoating
TIRES, TUBELESS RADIAL

11R22.5 14 ply steer front, mud/snowrear

11R22.5 16 ply steer front, mud/snow rear
TRANSMISSION, AUTOMATIC

Upgrade to 6-speed PTS2500 transmission
TRANSMISSION SWITCH FOR PERFORMANCE MODE

Add switch for economy/performance mode
WINTER WARMUP EQUIPMENT

Winter front

Dealer Options
relocate Block Heater Plug to rear

C1400

C1456

C1580

C1610

C1640

C1900

C2350

C2355

C2380

C2430

C2610

C3180
C3260

C3600

C3650

C3810

N/A

S/IE

N/A

N/A

$37.00

$3,518.00

$134.00

N/A

$310.00

N/A

N/C

S/E
N/A

N/C

N/C

$65.00

Configured Price $127,916.00

Kansas Truck Equipment Midwest Bus Sales

Unit Price $127,916.00
Total Price $383,748.00

Grand Total $383,748.00

N/A
SIE

SIE

N/A

SIE
$1,815.00
$170.00
SIE
$290.00
($35.00)

$420.00

$850.00
N/C
N/C

SIE
$120,177.00

$120,177.00
$360,531.00

$360,531.00

SIE
SIE

SIE

N/C

SIE
$195.00
($110.00)
N/C
$440.00
($75.00)

$25.00

$77.00
N/C
SIE

N/C
$107,899.00

$188.00

Midwest Transit

$108,087.00
$324,261.00

$324,261.00







