IMPORTANT

NOTE: Base Bid Pricing is for evaluation purposes ONLY. Due to volatility in the world markets, manufactures are unable to maintain pricing for an extended amount of time. The Base Bid listed on this RFP is solely for evaluating purposes ONLY.

NOTE: End users MUST be aware the Base Bid used for this RFP was for Fair and Competitive Bidding purposes. Pricing at the time of Delivery MAY be higher due to changes in world markets. It is the responsibility of the purchase award Contractor to keep the ordering entity aware of any cost changes PRIOR to acceptance of delivery. Should pricing increase from the date of order to the date of delivery this award may be re-negotiated. If either party can not come to an agreement the award could be canceled with no penalty to either party.

It is your responsibility contact the vendor prior to purchasing any bus through this program

SPECIFICATION INFORMATION:

- Outside Luggage Storage is INCLUDED in the Standard Base Specification on Conventional, Rear Engine Transit and Front Engine Transit Buses.
- If Outside Luggage Storage is not desired, see Base Specification Code B4100 to delete
- Due to the complexity of the various seat options, please check with the vendor when selecting any optional seating. This includes but is not limited to: track seating, integrated child seats or seatbelts
- Dealer negotiated items should only be used for items not listed in the specifications.

Kansas Bus Purchasing Program Price Comparison Report - Spec #40807 Jun 06, 2022 1:24 PM

Buying Organization	Midwest Transit 1101 Kenneth Street Nixa MO 65714					
Notes	Similar to last purchase					
Product Category	Bus: Conventional (Fall 2021) (Fall 2	2021)				
Product	77 Passenger					
Quantity	3					
(Option	Option SKU	Buyer Comments	Kansas Truck Equipment	Midwest Bus Sales	Midwest Transit
Product Base Price				\$110,336.00	\$108,994.00	\$107,124.00
Body Options						
BUS LOCK UP SYSTEM						
All doors with electric front door		B1590		\$218.00	S/E	\$74.00
CROSSING GATE ARM						
electric crossing gate arm		B1810		\$373.00	\$230.00	N/C

CROSSING GATE ARM INTERUPT SWITCH				
Add crossing gate arm interrupt switch	B1840	\$0.00	N/C	\$15.00
DOOR, ENTRANCE, EXTERIOR DOOR HANDLE				
Add door handle to exterior of entrance door	B2010	\$50.00	S/E	S/E
EXIT, EMERGENCY WINDOW				
Increase from 1 per side to 2 per side	B2170	N/C	S/E	N/C
EXIT, ROOF HATCH				
Transpec (state qty) (Qty: 2)	B2250	N/A	S/E	(\$102.00)
FENDERETTES				
Rubber fenderettes	B2350	\$117.00	\$60.00	\$62.00
FLOOR: SUBFLOOR PLYWOOD				
5/8 inch marine grade plywood subfloor	B2530	\$477.00	\$90.00	\$98.00
FLOOR: SUBFLOOR JOINTS SEALED				
All subfloor joints water proof sealed	B2550	N/C	\$25.00	N/C
GRAB RAIL AT ENTRANCE				
Add right side grab rail.	B2750	\$28.00	\$58.00	\$31.00
LETTERING; INTERIOR SEAT #'S				
Add numbers for interior seats; 2" decal (state quantity) (Qty: 26)	B3120	\$9,100.00	N/C	\$52.00
LIGHT, LANDING				
Change to LED type light	B3320	\$61.00	S/E	\$10.00
LIGHT, LED STEPWELL LAMP	B aaaa	* 400.00	* 4 4 * *	* 4 * • • •
Add LED stepwell lamp	B3360	\$138.00	\$41.00	\$16.00
	B0400	\$200 00	\$000.00	¢740.00
Change 8 way, tail, brake, back up and turn to LED style lamps LIGHTS, CLEARANCE	B3480	\$632.00	\$820.00	\$746.00
	D2540	N//A	N1/A	¢04.00
Add armored marker and add LED style LIGHTS, INTERIOR	B3510	N/A	N/A	\$21.00
LED dome lights	B3530	\$326.00	\$110.00	\$220.00
LIGHTS TAIL TURN FLUSH MOUNT	B3330	φ320.00	φ110.00	φ220.00
Stop tail 4" flush mount LED	B3600	\$33.00	S/E	N/C
	Boood	\$00.00	0/2	
Dual light visors for warning lights	B3630	N/A	\$62.00	\$48.00
MIRRORS, SIDE			402.00	
Remote heated	B3940	\$339.00	\$335.00	\$148.00
OUTSIDE LUGGAGE STORAGE				
Delete outside luggage storage	B4100	(\$1,728.00)	(\$1,100.00)	(\$1,397.00)
PAINT, ROOF				
Add painted white roof	B4210	\$206.00	\$280.00	\$325.00
PANELING, EXTERIOR				
Optional 16 ga. exterior metal	B4250	\$523.00	\$125.00	S/E
POWER SOURCE				

12-volt in driver area	B4350	S/E	S/E	N/C
RADIO SYSTEM				
Downgrade AM/FM, PA, radio with MP3 input	B4530	S/E	N/A	(\$289.00)
SEAT, DRIVER				
Magnum seat with mechanical suspension	B4890	N/A	\$425.00	\$140.00
SEAT, DRIVER; ARM REST				
Add Right arm rest	B4930	\$28.00	S/E	\$19.00
SEAT, DRIVER; SEAT BELT				
Add orange seat belt	B4950	N/C	S/E	S/E
SEATS 39" BENCH; FL MOUNT; INTERCHANGABLE BACK				
39" floor mounted seat w/interchangable back (state quantity) (Qty: 26)	B5220	N/A	\$5,200.00	S/E
STEPWELL - dealer negotiated for durable high performance liner coating applied to exterior and interior surfaces.				
Marr Proof step risers	B5810	N/A	\$25.00	N/C
STEPWELL, TREAD				
Add pebble tread	B5840	\$256.00	\$210.00	S/E
STOP ARM SIGNAL				
Electric LED strobing	B5920	\$143.00	\$230.00	\$104.00
REAR STOP ARM SIGNAL OPTIONS				
Electric LED strobing	B5990	\$514.00	\$240.00	\$323.00
STORAGE COMPARTMENT DRIVER ABOVE DRIVER				
Add storage compartment above driver window	B6030	\$106.00	S/E	\$149.00
SUNSHADE/SUNSHIELD				
Left side drivers window shade	B6140	\$30.00	\$30.00	\$28.00
WINDOW, REAR				
Laminated, tinted	B6270	\$40.00	N/A	(\$9.00)
WINDOWS				
Laminated, tinted	B6320	\$1,481.00	\$232.00	(\$287.00)
WINDOW LINES				
Remove window lines	B6340	N/C	N/C	(\$89.00)
PREWIRE FOR SECURITY & GPS SYSTEMS				
Prewire for security & GPS systems. Wiring to include for battery power, ground & ignition connections	B7000	N/A	N/A	\$76.00
PREWIRE FOR 2-WAY RADIO				
Prewire for 2-way radio. Wiring to include for battery power, ground & ignition connections	B7030	\$25.00	\$130.00	\$41.00
Chassis Options				
AXLE, REAR: MINIMUM LOAD				
19,000 lbs.	C1320	N/A	(\$185.00)	(\$350.00)
BATTERIES				

	N/A N/C S/E N/A N/C N/C \$65.00 \$127,916.00 Kansas Truck Equipment \$127,916.00	(\$35.00) \$420.00 \$850.00 N/C N/C S/E \$120,177.00 Midwest Bus Sales \$120,177.00	(\$75.00) \$25.00 \$77.00 N/C S/E N/C \$107,899.00 \$188.00 Midwest Transi \$108,087.00
ured Price	N/C S/E N/A N/C \$65.00 \$127,916.00	\$420.00 \$850.00 N/C N/C S/E \$120,177.00	\$25.00 \$77.00 N/C S/E N/C \$107,899.00
ured Price	N/C S/E N/A N/C N/C \$65.00	\$420.00 \$850.00 N/C N/C S/E	\$25.00 \$77.00 N/C \$/E N/C \$107,899.00
ured Price	N/C S/E N/A N/C N/C \$65.00	\$420.00 \$850.00 N/C N/C S/E	\$25.00 \$77.00 N/C S/E N/C
	N/C S/E N/A N/C N/C \$65.00	\$420.00 \$850.00 N/C N/C S/E	\$25.00 \$77.00 N/C S/E N/C
	N/C S/E N/A N/C	\$420.00 \$850.00 N/C N/C	\$25.00 \$77.00 N/C S/E
	N/C S/E N/A N/C	\$420.00 \$850.00 N/C	\$25.00 \$77.00 N/C
	N/C S/E N/A N/C	\$420.00 \$850.00 N/C	\$25.00 \$77.00 N/C
	N/C S/E N/A	\$420.00 \$850.00	\$25.00 \$77.00
	N/C S/E N/A	\$420.00 \$850.00	\$25.00 \$77.00
	N/C S/E	\$420.00	\$25.00
	N/C S/E	\$420.00	\$25.00
	N/C		
	N/A	(\$35.00)	(\$75.00)
	N/A	(\$35.00)	(\$75.00)
	ΦΟΙΟ.ΟΟ	φ∠90.00	\$440.00
	¢210.00	¢200.00	¢440.00
	N/A	S/E	N/C
	N1/A	0/5	N/O
	\$134.00	\$170.00	(\$110.00)
	¢424.00	¢470.00	(\$440.00)
	\$3,518.00	\$1,815.00	\$195.00
		* 4 045 00	* 405.00
	\$37.00	S/E	S/E
	N/A	N/A	N/C
	N/A	S/E	S/E
	S/E	S/E	S/E
		N/A S/E N/A N/A \$37.00 \$3,518.00 \$134.00 N/A \$134.00 N/A \$3310.00	S/E S/E N/A S/E N/A N/A \$37.00 S/E \$3,518.00 \$1,815.00 \$134.00 \$170.00 N/A \$/E

Grand Total \$383,748.00

\$360,531.00

\$324,261.00